• The cost of the Al-Hijrah Rancapait mosque is Rp10.000.000,00;  

• The Cihaur road Raston fee is Rp 12.850.000,00;  

• The Raston fee for Jalan Bojongkalong is Rp 5.628.000,00 

• Buy Sand and Stone for Depok roads is Rp 1.522.000,00  

2. Wajardiknas fund amounting to Rp 5.500.000,00 (five million five hundred 
thousand rupiahs) for school equipment packages for students who cannot 
afford a total of 55 students each Rp 100.000,00 the defendant realized, among 
others:  

• Assistance for Paud Aurora in the amount is Rp 4.500.000,00  

• Assistance for Paud Miftahul Huda in the amount is Rp 1.000.000,00